Design Features
     The 40SA Series encoder is ideal for applications requiring a miniature, high precision,  but low cost encoder. Bores are available from 4mm to 15mm
hollow shaft with a choice of mounting clips, with bore sizes from 4mm to 15mm for mounting directly onto motors (bores above 10mm the body is several mm longer.
Specifications
Input Voltage range ....................
Regulation, for 5V operation .......
Current consumption ...................
Output circuits .............................

IP54
IP64 by special order
Ordering Information
VCC/
Output Circuit
Range40SA
1 = 0001 - 1000 PPR
2 = 1024 - 3000 PPR
3 = 3600 - 10000 PPR
4 = 10240 - 30000 PPR
         1 PPR to
30,000PPR
HV = 5/24V RS422 Differential Driver
PP = 5/24V Push Pull
OC = 5/24V NPN Open Collector
STD = Standard Flex
SFM = Slotted Flex Mount
FixingPPRShaft
1 = 0.250” hollow
2 = 0.375” hollow
3 = 4mm hollow
4 = 6mm hollow
5 = 10mm hollow
6 = 6mm shaft, 10mm long
7 = 0.250”” shaft, 0.270” long
8 = 5mm shaft, 10mm long
A = 8mm hollow
B = 9mm hollow
Output Circuits
Dimensions
Push-Pull
+ 4·7 /28VCC
Output
0 Volts
PP
20mA
20mAN/C
7272
Universal
Differential
Line Driver 7272
+ 4·7 /28VCC
Output
Output
0V
HV
(per channel) NPN Open
Collector
7273
+ 4·7 /28VCC
Output
0V
OC
(per channel)
N/C 50mA